3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 180cT2016 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T30 075378 o T T
2150737-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150737-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150737-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150737-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150737-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA S 2119082-7 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17¢ e -] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TTRE TS 56 T 120 ) AN 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
- 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] O

-l - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAégSyg%%IONS L] AN - L[] 1752354-5 | STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
- ] 6-993111-6 |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] §-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-l ] 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N R*EFR*EF *99904*96780022 Sgéﬁi:%igﬁg??w lgj

- |REF|REF : ,

TERMINAL NAME: SQUARE TONGUE WITH INS. SUPPORT N 1 | | 5119955 5 A5SY LUBRICATOR. END FEED Y
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 | | | /55888-5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
4.38-5 18 mm [.172-.204 IN] @3.00*4.00 mm [ 118-. 157 INJ - 1 | 1 1 1803203-1 BLOCK  FRONT DEPRESSOR 77

TERMINAL 114-2084 ) ) aaEEEEEE 2119791-6 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

APPUCAUON ) ) ) -l 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

e -l 2|22 ]2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIED A - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

-l 2|22 ]2 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Tié&iﬁfﬁﬁt ngggyg@ft ngggggNﬁL TE TERMINAL T T 75016811 | HOLDDOWN TERWINAL %
-] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
-l 4| 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 222 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56 |
-l 2|22 ]2 5018030-1 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT '\ CRIMP HEIGHT - 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E ® KEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 1 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2 50mm? 2.59+/-0.05 [.1024/-.002] 5.3 R . 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 0]
1. 50mm? 2.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 7.8 -2 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1. 00mm? 2.244/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 9.4 - -] - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1 2119653-1 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
(1] -] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 18| 8|88 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 2|22 ]2 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7 ? e ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 29 B
A -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIgSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 0 0 P D 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP., RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
| -] 1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, -2 222 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I T I 18032971 | DRAC >0
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — v r vy b e-90ied6-1 JSTRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 | 1 | 1] 1] 2-1901695-1 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, T T a4 1-2079383-1 [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 127 7
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N I AR 240641-2 | SPACER 16
| 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
6. BgéiagNifE?éiIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN T T T 5106448 | PLATE. REAR SHEAR mi
-2l 2| 2] 2] 1-240645-6 |SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
IN - L 240642-2 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNTNG N T2 2 1] 1| 4-1803060-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING iy o p T T eb9llofey (BLADE, SHEAR - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T 2 220621-24 [SPACER :
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I R A 238011 -1 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
ReFeER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N Tl 2] 2] 1] 1] 1-1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
il I e e - - 2
N T2 ]2 1] 456411-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
ENGE — T8 Conmectint
CHE;*EG 08S5EP2016 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 08SEP2016 |namE
ATLANTIC VERSTON e T o e b e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 IC=2150737 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e CEED TYPE

1 ﬁﬂ M MECHANLTCAL

-

H) i

— 18.9£0.5
@

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

|—
—

SINAN NS

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DW%%ZHAO vestrente :;) TE Connectivity
C?>ZHANG 08S5EP2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IFIED:  [APVD 08SEP2016 |NaME
{.ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE %XgTrt,%X[w W7:{<i \/{Z Fifg I <>[w opie & [FROBICT seeC hoplicator
S — Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT f

A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e

00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150737
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P > Ty MR

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150737-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150737-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150737-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 211908217 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SR SR L N 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
y&%ﬁi j'gi - E‘lggj g N 2119580 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
‘ ‘ -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 a4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 1| 1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1901680-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: SQUARE TONGUE WITH INS. SUPPORT - REF REF 291914996740122 ESESTEEM Mmﬁ& lgg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ﬁng- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 44
4.38-5.18 mm [.172-.204 IN) 3.00-4.00 mm [.118-.157 IN] S EETE "EED CAN. POST FETD W
XEEMM%MN 114-2084 B 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
SPECTIFICATION -1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SN - | 1| 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
TERMINALS APPLIEDLL -] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . 1803205~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR N
001 00 000 -] 2119791 -6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2] 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI17F r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 -] 2063961 - FEED FINGER 58
> 5 0mm? S 0r 0 05 [ 00t 000 S - 4] 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
5 0mm? > 34470 05 1 0924/ 007 - -2 ]2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
1 00mm? 2 24+/-0 05 [ 088+/- 007] 9 4 - 2 2 5018030*1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8138 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl -l 2] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND A 1721680830 | oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 B ceecnlne OPRING, COMPRESS LON cc
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. b 1803292~ DRAG 20
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - SHLAILA S oL A -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S GEELLEE SIRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 240641-2 SPACER 16
Zﬁl -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T 5106448 "LATE. REAR SHEAR T
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2 ]2 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARNIT NG N - | 1] 240642-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N LT 4-1803060-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N TP crb9ffolz> | OLADE, SHEMR g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R S o a0641 -4 SPACET S
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N N 238011 - | 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
N T 1-1633965-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- - T- f : 2
N T 456411 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TESEPZOTG — TE Comect vt
CHEE*EG 08SEP2016 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 08SEP2016 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION . ocgon F1d Fes
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e S DU R

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2150737

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= "CED TYPE

34.571£0.05

‘/‘
—

. MECHANLTCAL

l
[] 0 _

N —18.940.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

‘\1

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

08SEP2016

EER) 1ZaTION DWMNJHAO :)TE TE Connectivity
08SEP2016 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS H.ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 08SEP2016 |NAM

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE

mm :ﬁi&ﬂ& Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
S0ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) GENEEES L 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150737
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




